CES CCO #HS-001

COMPANIES"

C&S Companies Project: AS7.001.001 - Ogdensburg CSD Capital Improvement Project

499 Col Eileen Collins Blvd.

1100 State Street

Syracuse, New York 13212-3930 Ogdensburg, New York 13669

Phone: (315) 455-2000
Fax: (315) 455-9667

Change Order Authorization #HS-001:
CE #012 - OCP Insurance and Bonds

CONTRACT COMPANY: Toth's Sports CONTRACT FOR: Contract No. 10 (HS):Hockey Scoreboard

71 Victor Heights Pkwy
Victor, New York 14564

DATE CREATED: 8/08/2025 CHANGE REASON: Client Request
REFERENCE: SED Control No. 51-23-00-01-0-007-026 TOTAL AMOUNT: $3,250.00
ATTACHMENTS:

Quote - Change Oder Request - Ogdensburg.pdf

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

CE #012 - OCP Insurance and Bonds - Due to NYSIR requirements, both OCP Insurance and Bonds are needed for $3,250.00
this project. These items were not included in the original quote from Toth's Sports.
The Original Contract Sum $ 36,950.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The contract sum will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,250.00
The Revised Contract Value including this Change will be $ 40,200.00
The contract time will be changed by this Change Order by 0 days
Ogdensburg City School District BCA Architects & Engineers
1100 State Street 15 Public Square
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601

) : 08/21/2025
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
C&S Companies Toth's Sports
499 Col Eileen Collins Blvd. 71 Victor Heights Pkwy
Syracuse New York 13212-3930 Victor New York 14564

W L. elon 8/21/2025 Wanke WedHWatzn 8/20/25

SIQQATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

C&S Companies page 1 of 1 Printed On: 8/8/2025 12:18 PM


https://storage.procore.com/api/v5/files/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4897/01K24ZPMRYSN66QM5C254BSWXN?companyId=7984&projectId=2961111&sig=6451d9da70767476581cca417d7ccb9769c95280a1c272cb5a99f84415c6b2f4

é Toth's Sports auoTE
Quote #: MM-48857
71 Victor Heights Pkwy.
Victor, New York 14564 Date: 8/1/2025
Victor Office Telephone (585) 924-7540 FAX (585) 924-7556 Representative: Adam
To: Ogdensburg CSD Terms:
RE: Capital Improvements Project - Phase 1: Contract Forwarded-
Hockey Scoreb... - Contract:10 (HS
c/o Shawn Travers
Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
Request for Change Order to Include Required OCP and Bonds for
Ogdensburg CSD Hockey Scoreboard Project
1 |OCP Insurance $2M/$M $2,500.00 $2,500.00
1 Bonds $750.00 $750.00

Prices Valid for 90 Days

$3,250.00




7/15/2025 3:08:00 PM

2x8 WOOD TRIM BOARD
AROUND PERIMETER
(PRIME & FINISH PAINT)

14'-0'

0"

SCOREBOARD—=
FURNISHED BY OWNER,

!

8.8,

8" 8"

SCOREBOARD FURNISHED BY
OWNER, INSTALLED BY GC

PROVIDE 2x8 WOOD TRIM BOARD

AROUND PERIMETER. PRIME AND

\

INSTALLED BY G.C.

PROVIDE 5/8" ABUSE-RESISTANT
TYPE-X GYP. BD. (ALL SIDES)
PRIME AND FINISH PAINT

6" METAL STUD FRAMING

2x8 WOOD TRIM BOARD ——==—
AROUND PERIMETER L
(PRIME & FINISH PAINT)

18"

(600S162-33) @ 16" O.C.

PROVIDE 2X8 WOOD
BLOCKING CENTERED OVER
CMU PARTITION BELOW

WING WALL (BEYOND).
PRIME AND FINISH PAINT.

PAINT

3/4" FIRE RATED PLYWOOD OVER STEEL JOISTS @ 12"
0.C., SEE SHEET S100 FOR CEILING FRAMING AND FIRE
RATED ASSEMBLY

6" METAL STUD BRACING
(6008162-33) @ 48" O.C.
(MAX.) PRIME AND FINISH

PROVIDE 2X8 WOOD
BLOCKING

3 WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

FINISH PAINT
: FLAG/ BANNER FLAG/ BANNER FLAG/ BANNER
S
[ [ ] -+ @ Te [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ | \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\‘\‘\H\
[ [ ] L 1 1 | -t [ [ [ [ | [ ] -+ +r ¢ rrrr ] [ [ ]
[ [ ] -+ +r r ¢y - r rr ¢+ b TR [ L[]
[ [ ] L 1 1 | -t [ [ [ [ | [ ] -+ +r ¢ rrrr ] N [ [ ]
[ [ ] - r e e i s Il
[ [ ] L 1 1 | -t [ [ [ [ | [ ] -+ +r ¢ rrrr ] N [ [ ]
[ [ ] -+ +r r ¢y -+ r e rer [ L[] KEY PLAN: FIRST FLOOR
[ [ ] L 1 1 | -t [ [ [ [ | [ ] -+ +r ¢ rrrr ] , [ [ ]
[ [ ] - r e e s Il
[ [ ] L 1 1 | -t [ [ [ [ | [ ] -+ +r ¢ rrrr ] L [ [ ]
[ [ ] -+ +r r ¢y [ N D N I [ L[] COURTYARD 1986
[ [ ] L [ [ ] I N N I I A [ | -+ rr [ [ ]
C
19A92 1934
SCOREBOARD ELEVATION o |
2 1934
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" A1
1992
(‘ SCALE:NTS
SED CONTROL NO. : 51-23-00-01-0-007-026
THIS SHEET INCORPORATES COLOR GRAPHICS WHICH INDICATE
IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND SHALL BE PRINTED IN COLOR IF
REPRODUCED BY A CONTRACTOR.
BCA Architects & Engineers
Ithaca | Saratoga Springs | Watertown
WWW.THEBCGROUP.COM
COPYRIGHT © 2024 - BCA ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS, WARNING - IT IS A VIOLATION OF
THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW FOR ANY UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS TO
THIS DOCUMENT AS PER ARTICLE 145 AND 147.
2x8 BOARD AROUND ——6" METAL STUD ——SCOREBOARD LIGHT GAUGE 1-HR FIRE
PERIMETER (PRIME & FRAMING (600S162-33) FURNISHED BY OWNER, RATED CEILING SYSTEM.
FINISH PAINT) @ 16" O.C. INSTALLED BY GC SEE S100 FOR FRAMING A R C H ITECTS
JC1-02 PLAN AND DETAILS
|| 16" | 28'-0 16 G S
% ( ( i
| |
EQUAL ‘ ‘ 30'-8 ‘ EQUAL

5/8" ABUSE-RESISTANT TYPE-X GYP. BD.
PRIME AND FINISH PAINT (TYP. OF BOTH \
ENDS)

\
6" WING WALL (6005162-33), WRAP W/ﬁx ‘
|

6" METAL STUD BRACING
(6005162-33) @ 48" O.C.
| (MAX.) PRIME AND FINISH

PAINT (TYP.)

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE 1

@ CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT - PHASE 1
Ogdensburg - St. Lawrence County - New York
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION
DRAWN BY PROJECT NUMBER
ENLARGED PLATFORM PLAN 766 2022-014
1 SCALE: 1/4" = 10" CHECKED BY DATE
SMT 06/20/2025

SCOREBOARD PLAN, SECTION AND

ELEVATION

BUILDING | SHEET NUMBER

REFERENCE: 1B / A202, 1B / A603

JC1-02

BID SET

]



OGOENSBURG
FREE ACADEMY
BLUE DEVILS

T g

Toth's Sports

n

DAKTRONICS

OGDENSBURG
ICE CENTER

2025 HOCKEY
SCOREBOARD
UPDATE

TOTH'S SPORTS
(585) 924-7540




% Toth's Sports

71 Victor Heights Pkwy.
Victor, New York 14564
Victor Office Telephone (585) 924-7540 FAX (585) 924-7556

To:

Ogdensburg CSD
Shawn Travers (BCA Architects)
stravers@thebcgroup.com

**Questions?? Call Mark McAllister @ 716-861-3642**

Quote #:

Date:
Representative:

Terms:

QUOTE

AS-12225v4

4/3/2025
Adam Snyder

SEE BELOW

All pricing NYS Approved CO-OP
CONTRACT PRICING Sourcewell
Contract #: 030223-DAK

Quantity

Description

Unit Price

Amount

1

Daktronics Package TO INCLUDE:
Provide & Install:

HOCKEY SCOREBOARD #1:

(1) H-2101-(W)-(Dimension: 4' x 14")
(1) H-2102-(W)-(Dimension: 4' x 7')
Scoreboard Color: Blue

(1) Decorative Border Stripe: Color- White
(1) Changeable Electronic Team Names
(1) GEN 6 Wireless Radio Receivers inside scoreboard

(1) Decorative aluminum ID panel with any desired graphics (TBD)

HOCKEY SCOREBOARD #2: TIME OF DAY / GAME TIME
(1) TI-2019 (W)-(Dimension: 2' x 6')

Scoreboard Color: Black

(1) GEN 6 Wireless Radio Receivers inside scoreboard

SCORERBOARD OPERATION / CONTROL EQUIPMENT

AllSport 5000 Wireless Controller with soft carrying case

Hand-held Game Time Clock Remote

(1) MX1 Communication Box, which allows operator to control scoreboards
from mobile device via free DAK SCORE app

DESIGN, FREIGHT, INSTALLATION, & TRAINING SERVICES:
Includes:

System Installation Drawings

System Electrical Drawings

Freight coordination and shipping to location

Mobilization

Receive, Offload, and transport new equipment into facility
Gymnasium Lifts (required for installation)

Disconnect and Take Down all old equipment

Installation of the above new Daktronics equipment as quoted on structure
provided by others.

Includes setting and calibrating wireless radios in equipment

Final electrical connections and data connections

System Start Up and Final Commissioning of Equipment

On-Site Technical Services: Includes (1) On-Site training session

OWNER RESPONBILE FOR:

Disposal of ALL OLD EQUIPMENT

Electric to all equipment

Providing acceptable pathway / access to install location
Any additional project specific bonding / insurance

WARRANTY
Daktronics 5-Year Gold Parts Warranty Included

$36,950.00

ALL PRICING IN ACCORDANCE WITH "STATE CONTRACT" CO-OP PRICING- VIA
SOURCEWELL #030223-DAK

$36,950.00

Prices Valid for 90 Days I

TOTAL

$36,950.00




DAKTRONICS HOCKEY SCOREBOARD SYSTEM
PROPOSED OPTION PRELIMINARY

OGDENSBURG ICE CENTER DESIGN CONCEPT

o _
DGDENSBURG ¥ BLUE DEVILS BN B
PLAYER PENALTY | prupns | )L ] | ; gl-zzil:o:' ()(2)7
EE] IR = CH5 R R
Y EE ~J < PERIOD E : g DIGITS: WHITE

*LOCATED ON OPPOSITE END
OF HOCKEY RINK*

T1-2019 TIMER
GAME TIME/ TIME OF DAY
SIZE: 2' X 6'

WIRELESS ALLSPORT
5000
CONTROL CONSOLE

MX-1 MOBILE
SCORING INTERFACE

P :
= Gl FI 14.5
/rrrr?EE : JD‘%\

may be provided upon request. Pricing is limited to the items listed and may exclude other costs, such as taxes,
installation services, and ancillary components. The information contained herein is confidential, proprietary, and
DAKTRONICS shall not be reproduced without Toth’s Sports written consent.

The details and expressions shown are conceptual in nature. The final design may differ from this image. The use of
any trademarks or logos does not imply endorsement by their owner. Prices are estimates only and a formal quote
®

6 Toth's Sports




riscEsn | PLAYER  PENALTY
43
3

]

6 Toth's Sports

®
DAKTRONICS

The details and expressions shown are conceptual in nature. The final design may differ from this image. The use of
any trademarks or logos does not imply endorsement by their owner. Prices are estimates only and a formal quote
may be provided upon request. Pricing is limited to the items listed and may exclude other costs, such as taxes,
installation services, and ancillary components. The information contained herein is confidential, proprietary, and
shall not be reproduced without Toth’s Sports written consent.




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION e oo

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234
Office of Facilities Planning, Room 1060 Education Building Annex

Tel. (518) 474-3906  Fax (518) 486-5918

www.emsc.nysed.gov/facplan/

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:

Fill out all three parts completely. HS-001

Part One - General Information

SED Project Number | 5 | 1

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

2|/3]/o0|lo]jo]1]0]0]0]|7]0

District BEDS Code Building Identification Number Project number

2]6]"

District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District - Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome

Type of Project [“]  Reconstruction /Alteration ] Addition & Alteration ™1 New Building 1 other
Project Description Capital Improvements Project - Phase 1
Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square  Watertown, NY 13601
name address
Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130 stravers@thebcgroup.com
name & title phone number & e-mail
Construction Manager firm  C&S Engineers, Inc. 499 Col Eileen Collins Blvd Syracuse NY 13212
name address
Contact Person Jessica R. Miller, P.E. Project Manager (315) 703-4383 jmiller@cscos.com
name & title phone number & e-mail
District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools (315) 393-0900 kkendall@ogdensburgk12.org
name & title phone number & e-mail
Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:

Sow»

(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

>

Owner Requested

Under the Capital Project, the Golden Dome was scheduled to receive a new scoreboard as per the attached proposal from Toth's
Sports dated April 3, 2025 and Contract Drawing JC1-02 Scoreboard Plan, Section and Elevation.

Following the execution of contract for the hockey scoreboard, the District requested that the vendor provide Owners and
Contractor's Protective (OCP) Liability insurance and Performance & Payment Bonds to comply with requirements of New York
Schools Insurance Reciprocal (NYSIR) and for their protection during construction.

Add for all labor, materials & equipment to provide Owners and Contractor's Protective (OCP) Liability insurance and Performance
& Payment Bonds related to the hockey scoreboard installation at the Golden Dome.




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP-COC 04/10

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original

contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

Date Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately

certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Architects & Engineers

Architectural / Engineering Firm Name

08/21/2025 SV VV\, o —

Date Shawn M. Travers, R.A.




